- Orange County Arts & Cultural Affairs

il v FY25 Cultural Tourism Funding - Final Scores & Ranking
5 - To Adv. Council 9/25/24;
s to BCC 10/29/24
Applicant Organization Request Ranking 232::: Funding . BALANCE
Score Recommendation
ALL Requests; Ranked by Score $5,000,000
Orlando Science Center L $175,000 1 95.571 $175,000 $4,825,000
Orlando Family Stage L $175,000 2 95.286 $175,000 $4,650,000
Creative City Project L $175,000 8 95.143 $175,000 $4,475,000
Leu Gardens (Friends of) M $55,920 4 95.000 $55,920 $4,419,080
Orlando Ballet L $175,000 4 95.000 $175,000 $4,244,080
Orlando Fringe L $175,000 6 94.000 $175,000 $4,069,080
Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra L $175,000 7 93.667 $175,000 $3,894,080
Orlando Shakes (Orlando Shakespeare Theater) L $175,000 8 93.333 $175,000 $3,719,080
Global Peace Film Festival S $50,000 9 93.000 $50,000 $3,669,080
Rollins Museum of Arts (prev. Cornell Fine Arts Museum) L $175,000 9 93.000 $175,000 $3,494,080
Central Florida Ballet L $165,433 11 92.857 $165,433 $3,328,647
Enzian L $175,000 12 92.667 $175,000 $3,153,647
Opera Orlando L $175,000 13 92.400 $175,000 $2,978,647
Downtown Arts District (DAD) L $175,000 14 92.167 $175,000 $2,803,647
Bach Festival Society of Winter Park L $175,000 15 91.143 $175,000 $2,628,647
Mennello Museum of American Art (Friends) M $90,000 16 90.833 $90,000 $2,538,647
Crealdé School of Art M $90,000 17 89.571 $90,000 $2,448,647
Renaissance Theatre Co., The L $175,000 18 89.500 $175,000 $2,273,647
Winter Park Playhouse, The L $175,000 19 89.429 $175,000 $2,098,647
Timucua Arts Foundation M $90,000 20 89.286 $90,000 $2,008,647
Albin Polasek Museum & Sculpture Gardens L $175,000 21 89.000 $175,000 $1,833,647
Art & History Museums - Maitland L $175,000 22 88.333 $175,000 $1,658,647
Maker Effect Foundation S $50,000 23 87.714 $50,000 $1,608,647
Central Florida Vocal Arts L $108,000 24 87.000 $108,000 $1,500,647
Caribbean American Passport Multi-Cultural Initiative S $50,000 25 85.857 $50,000 $1,450,647
Asian Cultural Association S $48,185 26 85.500 $48,185 $1,402,462
Holocaust Memorial Resource & Education Center of Florida L $175,000 27 82.875 $175,000 $1,227,462
Orlando Community Arts S $50,000 28 82.833 $50,000 $1,177,462
Association to Preserve the Eatonville Community, The (PEC) M $90,000 29 82.143 $90,000 $1,087,462
Central Florida Community Arts L $175,000 29 82.143 $175,000 $912,462
Winter Park Historical Association (NEW!N) S $50,000 31 81.286 $50,000 $862,462
Winter Garden Heritage Fdtn M $90,000 32 81.167 $90,000 $772,462
Orlando Museum of Art L $175,000 33 81.000 $175,000 $597,462
Garden Theatre L $175,000 34 80.167 $175,000 $422,462
Descolonizarte TEATRO (NEW!) S $32,620 35 80.000 $32,620 $389,842
Open Scene S $45,000 36 76.000 $45,000 $344,842
Escuela de Bomba y Plena Tata Cepeda (NEW!) S $30,625 37 75.714 $30,625 $314,217
Orlando International Film Festival S $30,200 37 75.714 $30,200 $284,017
PAST / The Wells'Built Museum of African American History & Culture S $32,718 39 74.857 $32,718 $251,299
Shalom Orlando (NEW!) S $17,400 40 73.200 $17,400 $233,899
Child of This Culture Foundation (NEW!) S $23,517 41 72.857 $23,517 $210,382
Totals $4,789,618 Average 86.786 $4,789,618
Above GREEN Line Ranked ELIGIBLE for Funding ﬁtf AMea” 89.000
verage
*Score eligibility threshold 80/Large, 75/Medium, 70/Small (L/M/S) for FY25CT Large $90K-$175K :aor:gte 22.71
Medium $50K-$90K
Prepared by United Arts of Central Florida, 9/23/24, Trudy@UnitedArtsCFL.org Small Up to $50K




